Form PTQ-1594

04-29-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	102071255	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	Y Y	▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks: Please record the attach	ned original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addre	ess of receiving party(ies)
RX AMERICA, INC.		MERICA, L.L.C.
	Internal Address:	
	ciation Street Address 3	69 Billy Mitchell Way
	ed Partnershin I Colle Italia	e y State: UT Zip:84102
XXX Corporation-State Delaware Other		•
		citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	12 Y asy v No	nership
3. Nature of conveyance:		ership
XX Assignment M		State
Security Agreement Ch	ange of Name VV Other Limi	ted Liability Company Delawar
Other	representative design	niciled in the United States, a domestic lation is attached: Yes XX No
Execution Date: <u>April 2, 2002</u>	(Designations must be Additional name(s) & :	e a separate document from assignment) address(es) attached? Yes XX No
4. Application number(s) or registration number	r(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark R	egistration No.(s) 1,728,404
	onal number(s) attached Yes X	No
5. Name and address of party to whom corres	condence 6. Total number of	applications and
concerning document should be mailed:		blved:
Name: Scott D. Minden, Esq.		- 10.00
nternal Address: Howard, Rice, Neme	rovski, 7. lotal fee (37 CF)	R 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Canady, Falk & Rabkin	xx Enclosed,	but if found insufficient, is
3 Embarcadero Center	XX Authorized	to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 7th Floor	8. Deposit account	number:
	08-279	2
San Francisco	122	App. 4.1.0000
City: State: CA Zip: 94		APR 11 2002
9. Signature.	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	1
ELLER 00000006 1728404		The state of the s
40.00 OP	0 4	/ 10
Scott D. Minden	Je & W	April 8, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF A REGISTERED MARK

WHEREAS RX America, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor") with its primary place of business at 250 Parkcenter Boulevard, Boise, Idaho 83706 is the owner of the mark RXAMERICA (Registration No. 1,728,404) registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and

WHEREAS RX America, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignee") with its primary place of business at 369 Billy Mitchell Way, Salt Lake City, Utah 84102 is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

RX AMERICA, INC.

Name:

Paul G. Rowan

Title:

President

Sura. 4/2/

STATE OF IDAHO

) ss.

County of Ada

On this day of April, 2002, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Paul G. Rowan, President of RX America, Inc., known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

WITNESS MY HAND and official seal hereto affixed the day, month and year in

this certificate first above written.

RECORDED: 04/09/2002

Notary Public in and for the State of Idaho

Residing at Boise, Idaho

My commission expires:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002493 FRAME: 0268